| Clerk Item No.  | Proposed<br>By | Assigned<br>To | <u>Summary</u>  |
|-----------------|----------------|----------------|---|
| 653-12          | OMB            | F, R           | RESOLUTION NO2012   |
|                 |                | ŕ              | A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE                 |
|                 |                |                | MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2012. 653-12(OMB)                               |
| 654-12          | OMB            | F, R           | RESOLUTION NO2012   |
|                 |                |                | A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE                 |
|                 |                |                | MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2012. 654-12(OMB)                               |
| 655-12          | OMB            | PS, F, R       | ORDINANCE NO2012  |
|                 |                |                | AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN                  |
|                 |                |                | CONNECTION WITH THE OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY. 655-12(OMB)                    |
| 656-12          | OMB            | PL, F, R       | ORDINANCE NO2012  |
|                 |                |                | AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN                  |
|                 |                |                | CONNECTION WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS. 656-12(OMB)                         |
| 657-12          | OMB            | PS, F, R       | ORDINANCE NO2012  |
|                 |                |                | AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN                  |
| ( <b>=</b> 0.44 | 01.57          |                | CONNECTION WITH THE POLICE DEPARTMENT. 657-12(OMB)                                  |
| 658-12          | OMB            | PS, F, R       | ORDINANCE NO2012  |
|                 |                |                | AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN                  |
| (50.12          | OMB            | DC E D         | CONNECTION WITH THE POLICE DEPARTMENT. 658-12(OMB)                                  |
| 659-12          | OMB            | PS, F, R       | ORDINANCE NO2012 AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN |
|                 |                |                | CONNECTION WITH THE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT. 659-12(OMB)                     |
| 660-12          | OMB            | PS, F, R       | ORDINANCE NO2012  |
| 000-12          | ONID           | 13,1,1         | AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN                  |
|                 |                |                | CONNECTION WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL SERVICE. 660-12(OMB)                        |
| 661-12          | OMB            | PS, F, R       | ORDINANCE NO2012  |
| 001 12          | ONID           | 15,1,1         | AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN                  |
|                 |                |                | CONNECTION WITH THE FIRE COMMISSION. 661-12(OMB)                                    |
| 662-12          | OMB            | PS, F, R       | ORDINANCE NO2012  |
|                 |                | , ,            | AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN                  |
|                 |                |                | CONNECTION WITH THE OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL EXAMINER. 662-12(OMB)                     |
| 663-12          | OMB            | PS, F, R       | ORDINANCE NO2012  |
|                 |                |                | AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN                  |
|                 |                |                | CONNECTION WITH THE OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL EXAMINER. 663-12(OMB)                     |

| 666-12 | PW  | PW, F, R | RESOLUTION NO2012   |
|--------|-----|----------|---|
|        |     |          | A RESOLUTION APPROVING A FEDERAL AID PROJECT ADMINISTERED BY THE NEW    |
|        |     |          | YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY      |
|        |     |          | OF NASSAU TO PARTICIPATE IN THE NON-FEDERAL SHARE OF THE COST OF        |
|        |     |          | CONSTRUCTION, AND IN THE COST OF CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION AND           |
|        |     |          | INSPECTION OF THE PROJECT, AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE OF THE  |
|        |     |          | COUNTY OF NASSAU TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY       |
|        |     |          | WITH THE NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE            |
|        |     |          | PERFORMANCE OF SUCH WORK FOR THE PROJECT AND FOR THE PARTICIPATION BY   |
|        |     |          | THE COUNTY IN THE NON-FEDERAL SHARE OF THE COST OF THE PROJECT,         |
|        |     |          | IDENTIFIED AS P.I.N. 0760.15, FOR THE OPERATION OF THE COUNTY'S TRAFFIC |
|        |     |          | MANAGEMENT CENTER IN WESTBURY, NASSAU COUNTY, NEW YORK. 666-12(PW)      |
| 667-12 | PW  | PW, F, R | RESOLUTION NO2012   |
|        |     |          | A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO PARTICIPATE IN A       |
|        |     |          | FEDERAL AID TRANSPORTATION PROJECT PROVIDING FOR THE RESURFACING OF     |
|        |     |          | VARIOUS COUNTY ROADS, CAPITAL PROJECT H6158724G, PIN# 0760.13 AND       |
|        |     |          | AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO EXECUTE     |
|        |     |          | THE AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY WITH THE NEW YORK STATE           |
|        |     |          | DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF SAID FEDERAL        |
|        |     |          | AID TRANSPORTATION PROJECTS IN NASSAU COUNTY, NEW YORK. 667-12(PW)      |
| 668-12 | PW  | PW, F, R | RESOLUTION NO2012   |
|        |     |          | A RESOLUTION APPROVING A FEDERAL AID PROJECT ADMINISTERED BY THE NEW    |
|        |     |          | YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY      |
|        |     |          | OF NASSAU TO PARTICIPATE IN THE NON-FEDERAL SHARE OF THE COST OF        |
|        |     |          | CONSTRUCTION, AND IN THE COST OF CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION AND           |
|        |     |          | INSPECTION OF THE PROJECT, AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE OF THE  |
|        |     |          | COUNTY OF NASSAU TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY       |
|        |     |          | WITH THE NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE            |
|        |     |          | PERFORMANCE OF SUCH WORK FOR THE PROJECT AND FOR THE PARTICIPATION BY   |
|        |     |          | THE COUNTY IN THE NON-FEDERAL SHARE OF THE COST OF THE PROJECT,         |
|        |     |          | IDENTIFIED AS P.I.N. 0759.98, FOR THE EXPANSION OF THE COUNTY'S         |
|        |     |          | COMPUTERIZED TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, PHASE 6, ONTO VARIOUS COUNTY        |
| 670-12 | OMD | F D      | ROADS IN NASSAU COUNTY, NEW YORK. 668-12(PW)                            |
| 0/0-12 | OMB | F, R     | RESOLUTION NO2012   |
|        |     |          | A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE     |
|        |     |          | MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2012. 670-12(OMB)                   |